© 2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS005971 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 1987
Revised April 2002
C
D
4049U
B
C

• CMOS current “sink” or “source” driver
• CMOS HIGH-to-LOW logic level converter
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP
CD4049UBC
Top View
CD4050BC
Top View
Order Number Package Number Package Description
CD4049UBCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
CD4049UBCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
CD4050BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
CD4050BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
C
D
40
49
U
B
C
 •
 C
D
40
50
B
C
Schematic Diagrams
CD4049UBC
1 of 6 Identical Units
CD4050BC
1 of 6 Identical Units
3 www.fairchildsemi.com
C
D
4049U
B
C
 • C
D
4050B
C
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Note 1)
(Note 2)
Recommended Operating
Conditions  (Note 2)
Note 1: “Absolute Maximum Ratings” are those values beyond which the
safety of the device cannot be guaranteed; they are not meant to imply that
the devices should be operated at these limits. The table of “Recom-
mended Operating Conditions” and “Electrical Characteristics” provides
conditions for actual device operation.
Note 2: VSS = 0V unless otherwise specified.
DC Electrical Characteristics (Note 3)
Note 3: VSS = 0V unless otherwise specified.
Supply Voltage (VDD) −0.5V to +18V
Input Voltage (VIN) −0.5V to +18V
Voltage at Any Output Pin (VOUT) −0.5V to VDD + 0.5V
Storage Temperature Range (TS) −65°C to +150°C
Power Dissipation (PD)
Dual-In-Line 700 mW
Small Outline 500 mW
Lead Temperature (TL)
(Soldering, 10 seconds) 260°C
Supply Voltage (VDD) 3V to 15V
Input Voltage (VIN) 0V to 15V
Voltage at Any Output Pin (VOUT) 0 to VDD
Operating Temperature Range (TA)
CD4049UBC, CD4050BC −55°C to +125°C
Symbol Parameter Conditions
−55°C +25°C +125°C

Related Links
Request samples
How to order products
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Support
Sales support
Quality and reliability
Design center
Page 1 of 3Product Folder - Fairchild P/N CD4049UBC - Hex Inverting Buffer
16-Aug-2007mhtml:file://C:\TEMP\CD4049UBCSJ.mht
back to top
Qualification Support
Click on a product for detailed qualification data
CD4049UBCM Full Production $0.172 SOIC 16 RAIL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: CD4049UBCM
CD4049UBCMX Full Production $0.172 SOIC 16 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: CD4049UBCM
CD4049UBCN Full Production $0.265 DIP 16 RAIL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&4 (4-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
&P (Marketing Status Code)
Line 2: CD4049UBCN
CD4049UBCSJ Full Production $0.233 SOP 16 RAIL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: CD4049UBC
CD4049UBCSJX Full Production $0.233 SOP 16 TAPE REEL
Line 1: $Y (Fairchild logo)
&Z (Asm. Plant Code)
&2 (2-Digit Date Code)
&T (Die Trace Code)
Line 2: CD4049UBC
* Fairchild 1,000 piece Budgetary Pricing